1
CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: March. 01, 2024
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. R0301- BDLH6Y000000S0
DATE March. 01, 2024

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
• See Page 6 ~Page 7
HOW TO ORDER
• Please indicate pat code OR custom parameters code and send us your RFQ by E-mail.
3
AUTO. PLCC-4 TOP LED SMD 3528 BDLH6 SERIES YELLOW
PART CODE:  BDLH6Y000000S0
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
3/1/2024
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
BDLH6 Product Series Code Automotive SMD LED PLCC-4 with lens 60°Package 3528, 0.2w
Lens Round with Domed Top, Dimension L3.50*W2.80*H1.75mm
Y Color Code Y: Yellow Color
00 Forward Voltage Rank (VF) Custom letter A~Z, a-z or digits (0-9)
00: 2.05V ~2.65V; V2: 2.05V ~2.2V; V3: 2.2V ~2.35V;
V4: 2.35V ~2.5V; V5: 2.5V~2.65V
00 Dominant Wavelength Rank
(DWL)
Custom letter A~Z, a-z or digits (0-9)
00: 584nm~ 596nm; DJ: 584nm~ 587nm; DK: 587nm~ 590nm
DL: 590nm~ 593nm; DM: 593nm~ 596nm
00 Luminous Intensity Rank (IV) Custom letter A~Z, a-z or digits (0-9)
00: 4580mcd ~14500mcd; FG: 4580mcd ~5670mcd;
FH: 5670mcd ~7580mcd; FI: 7580mcd ~9085mcd;
FJ: 9085mcd ~11320mcd; FK: 11320mcd ~14500mcd
S0 Internal Control Code Custom letter A~Z, a-z or digits (0-9)
RFQ
Request For Quotation
PART CODE GUIDE
4
AUTO. PLCC-4 TOP LED SMD 3528 BDLH6 SERIES YELLOW
PART CODE:  BDLH6Y000000S0
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
Image For Reference
3/1/2024
DIMENSION – (Unit: mm, Tolerance: +/-0.1mm)
Size Code 3528
Lens Round with Domed Top
L3.50*W2.80*H1.75mm
Appro. Weight: 38mg each
Yellow
5
AUTO. PLCC-4 TOP LED SMD 3528 BDLH6 SERIES YELLOW
PART CODE:  BDLH6Y000000S0
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
3/1/2024
Circuit
Recommend Pad Layout  (Unit: mm, Tolerance: +/-0.1mm)
6
AUTO. PLCC-4 TOP LED SMD 3528 BDLH6 SERIES YELLOW
PART CODE:  BDLH6Y000000S0
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
3/1/2024
PARAMETERS SYMBOL VALUES UNIT
Operating Temperature Top -40~+110 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -40~+110 ℃
Junction Temperature Tj 125 ℃
Forward Current (Ts=25℃) IF 70 mA
Surge Current
(t≤10μs; D=0.005; Ts=25℃)
IFS 100 mA
Reverse Voltage (Ts=25℃) VR 5 V
Electrostatic Discharge